Saturday, October 1, 2022

CF 65 MILE LOOP

Leg

0.9
0.7
0.9
1.5
0.2
0.3
1.8
1.8
0.1
0.7
0.5
1.7
2.8
0.1
0.2
2.4
1.4
0.3
0.7
0.0
1.1
0.7
1.9
2.1
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.9

Dir

«—

Type
Left
Left
Right
Left
Right
Right
Left
Straight
Left
Right
Left
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Straight
Right
Right
Right
Left
Right
Straight
Right
Left
Right
Left

B
ScycLE
FOR LIFE

CYSTIC FIBROSIS FOUNDATION

Notes

Turn left onto Lovering St

Turn left onto Winthrop St

Turn right onto Hill St

Turn left onto Norfolk St

Slight right onto Franklin St
Turn right onto Central St

Slight left onto Fiske St
Continue onto Mill St

Turn left to stay on Woodland St
Turn right onto Forest St

Slight left onto Lake St

FARM POND OPTIONAL REST STOP
Turn right onto MA-16 E

Turn right onto Mill Ln

Turn right onto Pleasant St S
Turn right onto Glen St

Turn right onto Farm St

Slight right onto Junction St
Continue onto Harding St

Turn right to stay on Harding St
Turn right onto Hospital Rd

Turn right onto MA-27 N

Turn left onto MA-115 S

Slight right onto Orchard St
Continue onto Goulding St
SENIOR CENTER MANDATORY REPORTING POINT
Turn left onto Norfolk St

Turn right onto Hill St

Turn left onto Winthrop St

Total
0.9
1.7
2.5
3.4
4.8
5.0
5.3
7.1
8.8
8.9
9.6
10.1
11.8
14.6
14.6
14.8
17.2
18.6
18.9
19.7
19.7
20.8
21.5
23.4
25.5
25.6
25.9
26.1
27.0



1.6
1.0
1.0
1.6
0.7
0.6
0.3
0.0
1.9
0.4
0.5
0.3
0.1
0.8
2.1
0.0
0.7
2.2
0.3
2.4
0.0
2.2
0.3
1.7
0.9
0.3
1.2
0.2
0.1
1.6
0.5
0.7
0.8

l

— T —

!

Right
Left
Right
Right
Straight
Left
Straight
Right
Left
Straight
Right
Right
Left
Right
Straight
Right
Left
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Right
Left
Right
Left
Right
Right
Straight
Right
Left
Right

Turn right onto Adams St

Turn left onto MA-126 S

Turn right onto MA-109 W
Turn right onto Clark St
Continue onto South St

Turn left onto Rockland St
Continue onto Adams St

Turn right to stay on Adams St
Turn left onto Hanlon Rd
Continue onto College St

Turn right onto MA-85 N

CORNELL'S PUB OPTIONAL REST STOP

Turn left onto Granite St

Turn right onto Lumber St
Continue onto Lumber St Ext
Turn right onto Elm St

Turn left onto MA-135 W/Wood St
Turn right onto Fruit St

Slight right to stay on Fruit St
Turn right to stay on Fruit St
Turn right onto Flanders Rd

Turn right onto Fruit St

Slight right to stay on Fruit St
Turn right onto Saddle Hill Rd
Turn left onto Stoney Brook Rd
Turn right onto Wedgewood Dr
Turn left onto Cedar St Extension
Turn right onto Bridge St

Turn right onto Southville Rd
Continue onto Cordaville Rd

Turn right onto Howe St

Turn left onto Cross St

Turn right to stay on Cross St

28.6
29.5
30.5
32.2
32.9
33.5
33.8
33.8
35.7
36.2
36.6
36.9
37.0
37.8
39.9
40.0
40.6
42.9
43.1
45.5
45.5
42.9
43.1
44.8
45.7
46

47.2
47.4
47.5
49.1
49.6
50.3
51.1



0.9 —  Right Turn right onto MA-135 W

0.1 —  Left Turn left onto Clinton St

0.4 —  Right LEGACY MANDATORY REPORTING POINT
1.1 —  Right Slight right to stay on Clinton St

1.7 — Right Turn sharp right onto Prentice Street

1.7 —  Left Turn left onto S Mill St

1.3 —  Left Turn left onto Hanlon Road

0.6 —  Right Turn right onto Marshall Street

0.7 «—  Left Turn slight left onto Courtland Street
0.8 1 Straight  Continue onto South Street

0.7 —  Left Turn left onto Fisher Street

1.8 — Left Turn left onto Milford Street, SR 109

0.6 — Left Turn left onto Summer Street, SR 126
2.4 «—  Left FINISH LINE (FATIMA SHRINE) *Check in with volunteers*

52

52.1
52.5
53.6
55.3
57

58.3
58.9
59.6
60.4
61.1
62.9
63.5
65.9

Rules of the Road:

Always ride in single file. Although we have help from the local police details at certain
locations, they are NOT closing any roads.

Communicate with other riders when passing.

Use hand signals where possible and never assume a motorist can see you. Remember,
safety first!

If you need assistance, please wait at the roadside and flag down a sag wagon. Don't be shy

about asking for help. Dial 911 in an Emergency.

Dial 508-306-1708 if you get off the route and cannot find your way back.




