Saturday, October 1, 2022 CF 65 MILE LOOP



Leg	Dir	Туре	Notes	CYSTIC FIBROSIS FOUNDATION	Total
	←	Left	Turn left onto Lovering St		0.9
0.9	\leftarrow	Left	Turn left onto Winthrop St		1.7
0.7	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Hill St		2.5
0.9	←	Left	Turn left onto Norfolk St		3.4
1.5	\rightarrow	Right	Slight right onto Franklin St		4.8
0.2	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Central St		5.0
0.3	←	Left	Slight left onto Fiske St		5.3
1.8	1	Straight	Continue onto Mill St		7.1
1.8	\leftarrow	Left	Turn left to stay on Woodland St		8.8
0.1	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Forest St		8.9
0.7	←	Left	Slight left onto Lake St		9.6
0.5	\rightarrow	Right	FARM POND OPTIONAL REST STOP		10.1
1.7	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto MA-16 E		11.8
2.8	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Mill Ln		14.6
0.1	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Pleasant St S		14.6
0.2	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Glen St		14.8
2.4	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Farm St		17.2
1.4	\rightarrow	Right	Slight right onto Junction St		18.6
0.3	↑	Straight	Continue onto Harding St		18.9
0.7	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right to stay on Harding St		19.7
0.0	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Hospital Rd		19.7
1.1	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto MA-27 N		20.8
0.7	←	Left	Turn left onto MA-115 S		21.5
1.9	\rightarrow	Right	Slight right onto Orchard St		23.4
2.1	↑	Straight	Continue onto Goulding St		25.5
0.1	\rightarrow	Right	SENIOR CENTER MANDATORY REPORTING PO	INT	25.6
0.3	←	Left	Turn left onto Norfolk St		25.9
0.2	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Hill St		26.1
0.9	←	Left	Turn left onto Winthrop St		27.0

1.6	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Adams St	28.6
1.0	←	Left	Turn left onto MA-126 S	29.5
1.0	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto MA-109 W	30.5
1.6	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Clark St	32.2
0.7	1	Straight	Continue onto South St	32.9
0.6	←	Left	Turn left onto Rockland St	33.5
0.3	1	Straight	Continue onto Adams St	33.8
0.0	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right to stay on Adams St	33.8
1.9	←	Left	Turn left onto Hanlon Rd	35.7
0.4	↑	Straight	Continue onto College St	36.2
0.5	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto MA-85 N	36.6
0.3	\rightarrow	Right	CORNELL'S PUB OPTIONAL REST STOP	36.9
0.1	←	Left	Turn left onto Granite St	37.0
0.8	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Lumber St	37.8
2.1	↑	Straight	Continue onto Lumber St Ext	39.9
0.0	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Elm St	40.0
0.7	←	Left	Turn left onto MA-135 W/Wood St	40.6
2.2	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Fruit St	42.9
0.3	\rightarrow	Right	Slight right to stay on Fruit St	43.1
2.4	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right to stay on Fruit St	45.5
0.0	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Flanders Rd	45.5
2.2	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Fruit St	42.9
0.3	\rightarrow	Right	Slight right to stay on Fruit St	43.1
1.7	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Saddle Hill Rd	44.8
0.9	←	Left	Turn left onto Stoney Brook Rd	45.7
0.3	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Wedgewood Dr	46
1.2	←	Left	Turn left onto Cedar St Extension	47.2
0.2	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Bridge St	47.4
0.1	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Southville Rd	47.5
1.6	↑	Straight	Continue onto Cordaville Rd	49.1
0.5	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Howe St	49.6
0.7	←	Left	Turn left onto Cross St	50.3
0.8	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right to stay on Cross St	51.1

0.9	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto MA-135 W	52
0.1	←	Left	Turn left onto Clinton St	52.1
0.4	\rightarrow	Right	LEGACY MANDATORY REPORTING POINT	52.5
1.1	\rightarrow	Right	Slight right to stay on Clinton St	53.6
1.7	\rightarrow	Right	Turn sharp right onto Prentice Street	55.3
1.7	\leftarrow	Left	Turn left onto S Mill St	57
1.3	←	Left	Turn left onto Hanlon Road	58.3
0.6	\rightarrow	Right	Turn right onto Marshall Street	58.9
0.7	←	Left	Turn slight left onto Courtland Street	59.6
0.8	↑	Straight	Continue onto South Street	60.4
0.7	←	Left	Turn left onto Fisher Street	61.1
1.8	←	Left	Turn left onto Milford Street, SR 109	62.9
0.6	←	Left	Turn left onto Summer Street, SR 126	63.5
2.4	←	Left	FINISH LINE (FATIMA SHRINE) *Check in with volunteers*	65.9

Rules of the Road:

Always ride in single file. Although we have help from the local police details at certain locations, they are NOT closing any roads.

Communicate with other riders when passing.

Use hand signals where possible and never assume a motorist can see you. Remember, safety first!

If you need assistance, please wait at the roadside and flag down a sag wagon. Don't be shy about asking for help. Dial 911 in an Emergency.

Dial 508-306-1708 if you get off the route and cannot find your way back.